@ntinentats Interior
Continental Automotive GmbH I S¡emensstraße 12 |
ggOSS Regensburg I Germany
Manufacturer:
Address:
The following marking applies to the above mentioned product:
Continental Automotive GmbH
Regensburg, 1 5.05.2017

D-93055 Regensburg
Germany
Product type designation: SWK5O474
lntended use: Radio Frequency Receiver
The product mentioned above camplies with the essentíal requirements and other relevant provisions of
Directive 2AMls3lEU, when used for its intended purpose:
Health and safety pursuant to Art. 3(1)(a): Applied standard(s):
EN62368-l:2014
EN 62479:2010
Electromagnetic compatibitity pursuant to Art. 3(1)(b) i Apptied standard(s):
DRAFT EN 301 489_3V2j.1
Erricient use or spectrum pursuant to Art. 3(2);
êfi,fÅìf{!îiil!; ,,
The- conformity assessment procedure has been followed in association with the Notified Body listed below:
CSA Bayern GmbH, NB Nummer 1948
The notified body issued the EU type-examination certificat.e:zs 17 05 50102 004
C€
Norbert Müller
Director Research & Development
Body & Security.
111
._c:.:.liT:l11yl?T:jl"_""_Gm¡H_l siemenssrraße 12, 93055 Regensburg lp.o. Box: r0 09 43, 93009 Regensburg lcermanyw.conilnentat-corporation.com
Registered offìce: Hanover I Registered Court: Local Court Hanover
HRB 59424 | VAT lD No.: DE Bi49sO663
Exècutive Board; Georg Sistermanns, Harald Stuhlmann
Account at: Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt I Btc / swtFT: oEUTDEFFXXX I IBAN: DE07 5007 ooio 0096 sj03 oo
@ntinentalA
Continenlal Automot¡ve GmbH I Siemensstraße 12 | 93OgS Regensburg I Germâny
Date Your message daled
Interior
Thomas Heselberger
I B&S RD CFRF WM Homologation
Phone: +49-941 -7 90-3554
F ax: +49-941 -79099-3554
Thom as. Hesel berger@continental-
corporation.com
Your reference
16.05.2017
EU Declaration of Gonformity in accordance with Directive 2ol4tsgtåU
Our reference
Continental Automotive GmbH
Siemensstrasse 12
D-93055 Regensburg
Germany
Manufacturer:
Address:
Product type designation: SWKS0254
lntended use: Radio Frequency Receiver
The product mentioned above complies with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of
Directive 20141531EU, when used for its"intended purpose:
Health and safety pursuant to Art. 3(1)(a): Applied standard(s):
EN62368-1:2014
EN 62479:2010
Electromagnetic compatibility pursuant to Art. 3(1)(b): Apptied standard(s):
DRAFT EN 301 489-3V2.1.1
Efficient use of spectrum pursuant to Art. 3(2): Apptied standard(s):
EN 300 220 -2:V3j.1
The- conformilY ?ssessment procedure has been followed in association with the Notified Body listed below:
CSA Bayern GmbH, NB Nummer 1948
The notified body issued the EU type-examination certificate:zs!7 05 50102 oo5
The following marking applies to the above mentioned product:
Continental Automotive GmbH
Regensburg, 16.05.2017
Andreas Wolf
Executive Vice President
Body & Security
Norbert Müller
Director Research & Development
Body & Security.
C(
111
Continental Automot¡ve GmbH I Siemensstraße 12, 93055 Regensburg I P.O. Box: lO 09 43, 93009 Regensburg I Germany
M.continental-corporation.com
Reg¡stered office: Hanover I Registered Court: Local Court Hanover
HRB 59424 | VAT lD No.: DE 814950663
Executive Board: Georg Sistermanns, Harald Stuhlmann
Account at: Deutsche Bank AG,.Frankfurt I Btc / swtFT: DEUTDEFF)0(X I IBAN: DEOT s007 0o1o 0096 s103 oo
Calearo Antenne S.p.a. – a socio unico -  Sede Lega le:  C.so Matteotti, 1 – 20121 Milano
Stabilimento e Uffici  :Via Bacchiglione, 49 – Z.I. Fossanigo Nord –  36033    ISOLA VICENTINA – VICENZA (Italia)
Tel.39/0444/901311– Fax 39/0444/901375   Cap.Soc . € 1.000.000 i.v.
C.F./P.I. e Registro Imprese  n. 05059470962 – R.E.A. di  Milano  n° 1793090
E_mail: calearo@calearo.com - http://www.calearo.com
Table of corresponding customer’s part numbers
CALEARO part numbers 754xxxx_76xxxxx
Customer P/N Calearo P/N Customer Status
6R0.035.501.F 7540283 SKODA 09S
Declaration of Conformity in accordance with
Directive 2014/53/EU
Hersteller / Manufacturer: KATHREIN Automotive GmbH
Anschrift / Address: Römerring 1
31137 Hildesheim
Produktbezeichnung / Product: Amplifier
Typenbezeichnung / Type:
Bestellnummer / Article number:
AU492 AM/FM/TV ECE/NAR/RdW 8W9 035 225 H
AU492 FM2+TV1,ECE/NAR/RdW 8W9 035 225 J
AU492 FM2 ECE/NAR/RdW 8W9 035 225 B
AU492 AM+FM1,ECE/NAR/RdW 8W9 035 225
AU493 AM/FM/TV ECE/NAR/RdW 8W8 035 225 H
AU493 FM2 ECE/NAR/RdW 8W8 035 225 B
AU493 AM+FM1,ECE/NAR/RdW 8W8 035 225
AU495 TV ECE/RdW 8W7 035 225 F
AU495 AM2 8W7 035 225 B
AU495 FM2 ECE/NAR/RdW 8W7 035 225 A
AU495 AM1+FM1,ECE/NAR/RdW 8W7 035 225
AU494 AM/FM/TV ECE/NAR/RdW 8W6 035 225 H
AU494 FM2 ECE/NAR/RdW 8W6 035 225 B
AU494 AM+FM1,ECE/NAR/RdW 8W6 035 225
AU491 AM/FM/TV ECE/NAR/RdW 8W5 035 225 H
AU491 FM2 ECE/NAR/RdW 8W5 035 225 B
AU491 AM+FM1,ECE/NAR/RdW 8W5 035 225
AU334 AU491 AU492 AU493 AU494 TV ECE/RdW 8W0 035 225 B
AU334 AM/FM/TV ECE/NAR/RdW 8S8 035 225 E
AU334 FM2 ECE/NAR/RdW 8S8 035 225 A
AU334 AM+FM1,ECE/NAR/RdW 8S8 035 225
AU335 FM2+TV1,ECE/NAR/RdW 8S7 035 225 J
AU335 AM2 8S7 035 225 D
AU335 FM2 ECE/NAR/RdW 8S7 035 225 A
AU335 AM1+FM1,ECE/NAR/RdW 8S7 035 225
AU736 (Q7) TV ECE/RdW 4M0 035 225 K
AU736 (Q7) FM2+TV1,ECE/NAR/RdW 4M0 035 225 J
AU736 (Q7) AM/FM/TV ECE/NAR/RdW 4M0 035 225 H
AU736 (Q7) FM2 ECE/NAR/RdW 4M0 035 225 A
AU736 (Q7) AM+FM1,ECE/NAR/RdW 4M0 035 225
ANTENNA AMP, FM 4G9 035 225 A
ANTENNA AMP, FM 4G8 035 225 A
ANTENNA AMP, FM 4G5 035 225 A
FM RDW (no AGC) 2G0 035 577 A
FM RDW (no AGC) 12V 1S0 035 577 A
    Die KATHREIN Automotive GmbH bestätigt hiermit, dass das bezeichnete Produkt mit den folgenden
Richtlinien zur Angleichung der Rechtsvorschriften übereinstimmt.
The KATHREIN Automotive GmbH hereby confirm that the designated product complies with the
following directives on the harmonisation of the laws.
- Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on the
harmonisation of the laws.
Health and safety pursuant to Art. 3(1) a):                     Angewendete Normen  / Applied standards:
   EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+
AC:2011+A12:2011+A2:2013
Electromagnetic compatibility pursuant to Art. 3(1) b):
                                                                                Angewendete Normen  / Applied standards:
EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 (2011-09)
Efficient use of spectrum pursuant to Art. 3(2):             Angewendete Normen  / Applied standards:
EN 202 056 V1.1.1 (adopted)
-      RoHS (2011/65/EU vom 08.06.2011)
       Folgende Normen werden eingehalten / Applied harmonised standards:
EN 50581: 2012
  Entwicklung, Produktion, Qualitätssicherung und Vertrieb basieren auf der Norm ISO/TS 16949.
Development, production, quality assurance and marketing are based on the standard ISO/TS 16949.
Das in Artikel 17 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU genannte Verfahren zur Konformitätsbewertung,
detailliert beschrieben im Anhang III, wurde unter Einbeziehung der folgenden notifizierten Stelle
durchgeführt:
CSA Group Bayern GmbH, Ohmstrasse 1-4, 94342 Strasskirchen, Germany,
Notified Body Nummer: 1948
Die notifizierte Stelle hat folgende EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung ausgestellt:
ZS 17 06 54004 005